



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No.
4264/2023

Vikas Bodani S/o Moti Lal,

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No.
1090/2020

Vikas Bodani S/o Moti Lal

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	None Present
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. C.G. Chopra, PP Mr. Rinesh Gupta, Adv. Mr. Anurag Pareek, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UMA SHANKER VYAS

Order

02/08/2023

No one is present on behalf of the accused-petitioner.

In the interest of Justice, the matter is adjourned.

List these matters on 27.09.2023 for appropriate order.

(UMA SHANKER VYAS),J